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ICPSR 34345
Measures of Effective Teaching: 3d - Basic Data: Item-Level
Surveys and Assessment Teacher Files, 2009-2011

Variable Description and Frequencies

Note: Frequencies displayed for the variables are not weighted.
They are purely descriptive and may not be representative of the
study population. Please review any sampling or weighting
information available with the study.

Summary statistics (minimum, maximum, mean, median, and
standard deviation) may not be available for every variable in
the codebook. Conversely, a listing of frequencies in table format
may not be present for every variable in the codebook either.
However, all variables in the dataset are present and display
sufficient information about each variable. These decisions are
made intentionally and are at the discretion of the archive
producing this codebook.

ICPSR has an FAQ on copyright and survey instruments.


http://www.icpsr.umich.edu/icpsrweb/content/shared/ICPSR/faqs/can-i-use-this-question-in-building-my.html

Student Perceptions Survey -

Year 1 Secondary

DISTRICT_ICPSR_ID: District ICPSR ID

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
18 - 16758 29.3 %
21 - 2341 4.1 %
33 - 4947 8.6 %
56 - 10033 17.5 %
7 - 14079 24.6 %
7% - 9042 15.8 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 57,200 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 1-3 (width: 3; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
SCHOOL_ICPSR_ID: School ICPSR ID
Based upon 57,200 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 4-13 (width: 10; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
TEACHER_ICPSR_ID: Teacher ICPSR ID
Based upon 56,862 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 14-23 (width: 10; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
SECTION_ICPSR_ID: Section ICPSR ID
Based upon 56,862 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 24-33 (width: 10; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
STUDENT_ICPSR_ID: Student ICPSR ID
Based upon 56,573 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 34-43 (width: 10; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
SURVEY_FORMAT: Survey Format: Online or Paper
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
online - 17233 30.1 %
paper - 39967 69.9 %
Total 57,200 100%



Based upon 57,200 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 44-97 (width: 54; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: character

SUBJECT: Class Subject

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Algebra | - 5921 10.4 %
Elementary ELA - 3225 5.6 %
Elementary math - 3013 53 %
English/Language - 200 0.3 %
Arts
High school ELA - 6996 12.2 %
High school bio - 7400 12.9 %
Math - 197 0.3 %
Middle school ELA - 16004 28.0 %
Middle school math - 13905 243 %
Missing Data
Missing - 339 0.6 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 56,861 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 98-286 (width: 189; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: character
(Range of) Missing Values: Missing
M_A10: My teacher in this class makes me feel that he/she truly cares about me.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4458 7.8 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4997 8.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14810 25.9%
4 Mostly True 14231 24.9 %
5 Totally True 17073 29.8 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1631 29%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,569 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 287-288 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_A13: | have pushed myself hard to completely understand my lessons in this class.



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 1807 32%
2 Mostly Untrue 3731 6.5 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13629 23.8 %
4 Mostly True 18901 33.0 %
5 Totally True 17445 30.5 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1687 29%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,513 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 289-290 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_A28: | have done my best quality work in this class all year long.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2173 3.8%
2 Mostly Untrue 4210 7.4 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14072 24.6 %
4 Mostly True 17609 30.8 %
5 Totally True 16440 28.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2696 4.7 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,504 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 291-292 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_A42: | often feel like this class has nothing to do with real life outside school.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 16553 28.9 %
2 Mostly Untrue 13007 22.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13202 231 %
4 Mostly True 6162 10.8 %
5 Totally True 5652 9.9 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2624 46 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,576 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.



Location: 293-294 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_A51: My teacher seems to believe in my ability.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2344 41 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3037 53 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13024 228 %
4 Mostly True 16457 28.8 %
5 Totally True 19730 34.5%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2608 4.6 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,592 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 295-296 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_A54: My teacher respects my ideas and suggestions.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2932 51%
2 Mostly Untrue 4011 7.0 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14716 25.7 %
4 Mostly True 16477 28.8 %
5 Totally True 16031 28.0 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3033 53%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,167 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 297-298 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_AS57: | get nervous in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 30774 53.8 %
2 Mostly Untrue 11065 19.3 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 8069 14.1 %
4 Mostly True 3337 5.8 %
5 Totally True 2535 44 %



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1420 25%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,780 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 299-300 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_A58: Being in this class makes me feel angry.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 30290 53.0%
2 Mostly Untrue 11144 19.5 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 7944 13.9%
4 Mostly True 3122 55 %
5 Totally True 3380 59 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1320 2.3%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,880 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 301-302 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_AS59: | feel stressed out in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 20793 36.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 12722 222 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11344 19.8 %
4 Mostly True 5242 9.2 %
5 Totally True 4914 8.6 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 2185 3.8%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,015 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 303-304 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_AG60: In this class, | take it easy and do not try very hard to do my best.
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 23593 41.2 %
2 Mostly Untrue 14011 24.5 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 9511 16.6 %
4 Mostly True 5086 8.9 %
5 Totally True 3349 59 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1650 29%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,550 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 305-306 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_AG61: In this class, | stop trying when the work gets hard.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 24306 42.5 %
2 Mostly Untrue 15467 27.0 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 9542 16.7 %
4 Mostly True 3438 6.0 %
5 Totally True 2354 4.1 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2093 3. 7%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,107 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 307-308 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_AG62: This class is a happy place for me to be.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 7047 12.3 %
2 Mostly Untrue 7092 12.4 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16389 28.7 %
4 Mostly True 12007 21.0 %
5 Totally True 11693 20.4 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2972 52 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,228 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.



Location: 309-310 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_A63: When doing schoolwork for this class, | try to learn as much as | can and | don't worry

about how long it takes.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2717 4.8 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5426 9.5%
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16529 289 %
4 Mostly True 15971 27.9 %
5 Totally True 13546 23.7 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3011 5.3 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,189 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 311-312 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B1: If you don't understand something, my teacher explains it another way.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2082 3.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3054 53 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11023 19.3 %
4 Mostly True 17709 31.0 %
5 Totally True 21871 38.2%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1461 2.6 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,739 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 313-314 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_BG6: Our class stays busy and doesn't waste time.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4040 71%
2 Mostly Untrue 6195 10.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16058 281 %
4 Mostly True 17592 30.8 %



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
5 Totally True 11833 20.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1482 26 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,718 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 315-316 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B13: What | am learning in this class will help me in my life.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3438 6.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4153 7.3 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13608 23.8 %
4 Mostly True 14422 25.2 %
5 Totally True 19337 33.8 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2242 39%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,958 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 317-318 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B17: My teacher has several good ways to explain each topic that we cover.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2106 3.7 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3615 6.3 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 12946 22.6 %
4 Mostly True 18370 32.1%
5 Totally True 18410 322 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1753 31 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,447 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 319-320 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9



M_B21: In this class, my teacher accepts nothing less than our full effort.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2050 3.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3305 5.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 12912 226 %
4 Mostly True 16139 28.2 %
5 Totally True 19559 342 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3235 5.7 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,965 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 321-322 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B29: My teacher makes learning enjoyable.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 5372 9.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5395 9.4 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15408 26.9 %
4 Mostly True 13779 241 %
5 Totally True 15744 275 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 1502 2.6 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,698 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 323-324 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B34: My teacher really tries to understand how students feel about things.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4615 8.1%
2 Mostly Untrue 5792 10.1 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16216 28.3 %
4 Mostly True 15447 27.0 %
5 Totally True 12682 222 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 2448 43 %
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,752 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 325-326 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B35: The teacher in this class encourages me to do my best.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2174 3.8%
2 Mostly Untrue 2944 51%
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 10490 18.3 %
4 Mostly True 14888 26.0 %
5 Totally True 24819 43.4 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1885 3.3%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,315 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 327-328 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B36: My teacher doesn't let people give up when the work gets hard.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2348 4.1 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3385 5.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11619 20.3 %
4 Mostly True 17283 30.2 %
5 Totally True 20943 36.6 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 1622 2.8%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,578 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 329-330 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B44: My teacher makes lessons interesting.
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Value Label Unweighted %

Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4906 8.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5594 9.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15927 27.8 %
4 Mostly True 14355 251 %
5 Totally True 14229 24.9%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2189 3.8%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,011 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 331-332 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B45: My teacher wants us to use our thinking skills, not just memorize things.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 1763 31 %

2 Mostly Untrue 2374 42 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 10978 19.2 %

4 Mostly True 17961 31.4 %

5 Totally True 21886 38.3 %
Missing Data

-9 Missing 2238 39%

Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,962 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 333-334 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B46: My classmates behave the way my teacher wants them to.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 6983 122 %

2 Mostly Untrue 8173 14.3 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 18128 31.7%

4 Mostly True 14127 24.7 %

5 Totally True 7509 131 %
Missing Data

-9 Missing 2280 4.0%

Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,920 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 335-336 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B49: Students in this class treat the teacher with respect.

Value Label

Totally Untrue
Mostly Untrue
Somewhat Untrue/True

Mostly True

a b WO N -

Totally True
Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

Based upon 55,856 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 337-338 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Unweighted %
Frequency

3791 6.6 %

5240 9.2 %

15055 26.3 %
18426 322 %
13344 23.3%

1344 23 %
57,200 100%

M_B50: When homework is assigned for this class, how much of it do you usually complete?

(Select one choice.)

Value Label

Never Assigned
None of it
Some of it

Most of it

All

oo G~ WO N -

All plus some extra
Missing Data

-9  Missing

Total

Based upon 53,767 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 339-340 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Unweighted %
Frequency

1867 33 %

1620 2.8 %

8293 14.5 %

15041 26.3 %
23700 41.4 %

3246 5.7 %

3433 6.0 %
57,200 100%

M_B52: Outside of class, about how much time in a week do you usually spend doing homework

for this class? (Select one choice.)

Value Label

1 No time

2 Half an hour
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Unweighted %
Frequency

5383 9.4 %

15601 27.3 %



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
3 1 hour 11771 20.6 %
4 2 hours 9219 16.1 %
5 3 to 4 hours 7314 12.8 %
6 5to 7 hours 3103 54 %
7 8+ hours 1543 27 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3266 57 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,934 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 341-342 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B58: We get helpful comments to help us know what we did wrong on assignments.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3723 6.5 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5092 8.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13712 24.0 %
4 Mostly True 16990 29.7 %
5 Totally True 15545 272 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2138 3. 7%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,062 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 343-344 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B59: My teacher wants me to explain my answers - why | think what | think.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 1682 29%
2 Mostly Untrue 2825 4.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11958 20.9 %
4 Mostly True 17461 30.5 %
5 Totally True 21533 37.6 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1741 3.0%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,459 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 345-346 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B60: This class makes me a better thinker.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3689 6.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5435 9.5 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16212 28.3 %
4 Mostly True 15053 26.3 %
5 Totally True 13865 24.2 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2946 52%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,254 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 347-348 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B70: In this class we learn a lot every day.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2083 3.6%
2 Mostly Untrue 3762 6.6 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13135 23.0 %
4 Mostly True 18211 31.8 %
5 Totally True 17605 30.8 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2404 4.2 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,796 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 349-350 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B80: My teacher explains difficult things clearly.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2576 4.5 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3712 6.5 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13859 242 %
4 Mostly True 17376 30.4 %
5 Totally True 16859 29.5%
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Value Label

Missing Data
-9 Missing
Total

Based upon 54,382 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 351-352 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Unweighted
Frequency

2818
57,200

%

4.9 %
100%

M_B83: The comments that | get on my work in this class help me understand how to improve.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3458 6.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4753 8.3 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14191 248 %
4 Mostly True 17131 29.9 %
5 Totally True 15647 27.4 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2020 3.5%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,180 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 353-354 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B86: Because of my teacher, | think more about going to college.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 6369 1.1 %
2 Mostly Untrue 6618 11.6 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14753 258 %
4 Mostly True 12860 225 %
5 Totally True 15592 27.3%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1008 1.8 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 56,192 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 355-356 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B87: My teacher makes me want to go to college.
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 5380 9.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5045 8.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14378 251 %
4 Mostly True 11545 20.2 %
5 Totally True 18167 31.8 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2685 4.7 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,515 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 357-358 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B89: | like the ways we learn in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2280 4.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 2996 52 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15710 27.5%
4 Mostly True 20069 351 %
5 Totally True 15872 27.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 273 0.5%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 56,927 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 359-360 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B90: In this class, we learn to correct our mistakes.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 1847 3.2%
2 Mostly Untrue 2981 52 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 12153 212 %
4 Mostly True 17720 31.0 %
5 Totally True 19597 34.3 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2902 51%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,298 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 361-362 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B92: My teacher pushes me to become a better thinker.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2957 52%
2 Mostly Untrue 4058 71 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13630 23.8 %
4 Mostly True 16744 29.3 %
5 Totally True 17299 30.2%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2512 44 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,688 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 363-364 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B93: My teacher makes us think first, before he/she answers our questions.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2441 4.3 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3864 6.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15190 26.6 %
4 Mostly True 17535 30.7 %
5 Totally True 16491 28.8 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 1679 29%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,521 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 365-366 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B99: | feel smart when | am in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3998 7.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5281 9.2 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16447 28.8 %
4 Mostly True 14564 255 %
5 Totally True 14144 24.7 %

-18 -



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2766 4.8 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,434 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 367-368 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B100: | am happy with how well | have done in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3639 6.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4824 8.4 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 12816 224 %
4 Mostly True 15280 26.7 %
5 Totally True 17855 31.2%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2786 49 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,414 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 369-370 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B107: We spend a lot of time in this class practicing for the state test.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4250 74 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5799 10.1 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14218 24.9 %
4 Mostly True 14226 24.9 %
5 Totally True 15475 271 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3232 57 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 53,968 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 371-372 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B108: | have learned a lot this year about the state test.
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3575 6.2 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4469 7.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13152 23.0 %
4 Mostly True 15708 27.5%
5 Totally True 17716 31.0%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2580 45%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,620 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 373-374 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B109: Getting ready for the state test takes a lot of time in our class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4552 8.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 7825 13.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16553 28.9 %
4 Mostly True 13152 23.0 %
5 Totally True 11286 19.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3832 6.7 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,368 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 375-376 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B112: Student behavior in this class is under control.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 5845 10.2 %
2 Mostly Untrue 6690 11.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15309 26.8 %
4 Mostly True 15258 26.7 %
5 Totally True 11916 20.8 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2182 3.8 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,018 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 377-378 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B113: | hate the way that students behave in this class.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 16609 29.0 %

2 Mostly Untrue 13080 229 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13188 231 %

4 Mostly True 5793 10.1 %

5 Totally True 6132 10.7 %
Missing Data

-9 Missing 2398 42 %

Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,802 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 379-380 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B114: Student behavior in this class makes the teacher angry.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 8892 155 %

2 Mostly Untrue 11131 19.5 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16280 28.5 %

4 Mostly True 8585 15.0 %

5 Totally True 9399 16.4 %
Missing Data

-9  Missing 2913 51%

Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,287 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 381-382 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B116: For a new student, this class would be a good one to join.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 5225 9.1%

2 Mostly Untrue 4816 8.4 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13462 235 %

4 Mostly True 13931 24.4 %

5 Totally True 18116 31.7%
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Based upon 53,833 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 387-388 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1650 29%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,550 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 383-384 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B117: | read at home almost every day.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 11807 20.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 9388 16.4 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14483 25.3 %
4 Mostly True 8454 14.8 %
5 Totally True 9736 17.0 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3332 5.8 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,868 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 385-386 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B119: How many adults live with you?
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 One 8948 15.6 %
Two 31859 55.7 %
More than two 13026 22.8 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3367 59%
Total 57,200 100%
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M_B123: When you were younger, what kind of marks (or grades) did you usually get in school?



Based upon 53,253 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 393-394 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Very High 16500 28.8 %
2 High 15752 27.5%
3 Good 12812 22.4 %
4 Some Good, Some Not 7276 12.7 %
5 Usually Not Very Good 1120 20%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3740 6.5 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,460 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 389-390 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B124: How long have you been in this class?
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 For less than two weeks 526 0.9 %
2 For about three or four weeks 860 1.5 %
3 Between one and two months 1592 28%
4 More than two months 50390 88.1 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3832 6.7 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,368 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 391-392 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B125: What adult was with you while you took this survey?
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 My teacher for this class 46116 80.6 %
Someone who is my teacher this school year, but not my teacher for this class 2745 4.8 %
Someone who is not teaching me this school year 4392 77 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3947 6.9 %
Total 57,200 100%



M_B126: | think we get more homework in this class than kids in other classes.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 19429 34.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 14634 25.6 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11013 19.3 %
4 Mostly True 5138 9.0 %
5 Totally True 5504 9.6 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 1482 2.6 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,718 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 395-396 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B127: Everybody knows what they should be doing and learning in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2040 3.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3739 6.5 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14815 259 %
4 Mostly True 19595 34.3 %
5 Totally True 15531 272 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 1480 2.6 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,720 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 397-398 (width: 2; decimal: 0)

Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B128: My teacher asks questions to be sure we are following along when s/he is teaching.

Value Label

Totally Untrue
Mostly Untrue
Somewhat Untrue/True

Mostly True

a A WO N -

Totally True
Missing Data
-9 Missing
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Unweighted
Frequency

1364
1920
6890
15698
30689

639

%

24 %
34 %
12.0 %
274 %
53.7 %

1.1%



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 56,561 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 399-400 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B129: My teacher wants us to share our thoughts.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3138 5.5 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4065 71 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13738 24.0 %
4 Mostly True 16739 29.3 %
5 Totally True 18686 32.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 834 1.5%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 56,366 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 401-402 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B130: My teacher knows when the class understands, and when we do not.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2502 4.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 3832 6.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14172 24.8 %
4 Mostly True 18381 321 %
5 Totally True 16802 29.4 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1511 26%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,689 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 403-404 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B131: My teacher in this class does not know me very well yet.
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Value Label Unweighted %

Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 18675 32.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 13104 22.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11974 20.9 %
4 Mostly True 6111 10.7 %
5 Totally True 4982 8.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2354 41 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,846 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 405-406 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B132: If | need help with homework, there is someone at home who can help me.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 5279 9.2 %

2 Mostly Untrue 5044 8.8 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 10563 18.5 %

4 Mostly True 11292 19.7 %

5 Totally True 22958 40.1 %
Missing Data

-9 Missing 2064 3.6 %

Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,136 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 407-408 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B133: My teacher asks students to explain more about answers they give.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Totally Untrue 1310 23%

2 Mostly Untrue 2366 4.1 %

3 Somewhat Untrue/True 10895 19.0 %

4 Mostly True 19803 34.6 %

5 Totally True 21461 37.5%
Missing Data

-9 Missing 1365 24 %

Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 55,835 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 409-410 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B134: At home, | don't have a quiet place where | can do homework for this class.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 29281 51.2%
2 Mostly Untrue 10346 18.1 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 7576 132 %
4 Mostly True 4135 7.2 %
5 Totally True 3963 6.9 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 1899 3.3%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,301 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 411-412 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B135: Students get to decide how activities are done.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 14257 24.9 %
2 Mostly Untrue 14830 25.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 19988 349 %
4 Mostly True 5732 10.0 %
5 Totally True 1808 3.2%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 585 1.0 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 56,615 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 413-414 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B136: When s/he is teaching us, my teacher thinks we understand even when we don't.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 14110 24.7 %
2 Mostly Untrue 16293 28.5%
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14480 253 %
4 Mostly True 5909 10.3 %
5 Totally True 4202 7.3 %
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Based upon 55,344 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 419-420 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2206 39%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,994 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 415-416 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B137: | get to test or try out my ideas to see if they work.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 5595 9.8 %
2 Mostly Untrue 7623 13.3 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 19479 341 %
4 Mostly True 13164 23.0 %
5 Totally True 8853 15.5 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2486 4.3 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,714 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 417-418 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B138: Student behavior in this class is a problem
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 12818 224 %
2 Mostly Untrue 14493 253 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14596 255 %
4 Mostly True 7025 12.3 %
5  Totally True 6412 1.2%
Missing Data
-9  Missing 1856 32%
Total 57,200 100%

M_B139: In this class we have to think hard about the writing we do.
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Value Label

Totally Untrue
Mostly Untrue
Somewhat Untrue/True

Mostly True

a b WON -

Totally True
Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

Based upon 55,972 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 421-422 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Unweighted %
Frequency

3003 52 %

5401 9.4 %

16343 28.6 %
17916 31.3%
13309 23.3%

1228 21 %
57,200 100%

M_B140: My after-school activities don't leave time to finish my homework for this class.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 23385 40.9 %
2 Mostly Untrue 11881 20.8 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 10409 18.2 %
4 Mostly True 4893 8.6 %
5 Totally True 3603 6.3 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3029 53 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,171 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 423-424 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B141: This class does not keep my attention--l get bored.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 13479 23.6 %
2 Mostly Untrue 12848 22.5%
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14089 24.6 %
4 Mostly True 6963 122 %
5 Totally True 7590 13.3 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2231 39%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,969 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 425-426 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B142: In this class, doing your homework is not very important.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 28265 49.4 %
2 Mostly Untrue 11957 20.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 7171 125 %
4 Mostly True 3706 6.5 %
5 Totally True 3809 6.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2292 4.0 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,908 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 427-428 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B143: My teacher tells us what we are learning and why.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2252 39%
2 Mostly Untrue 3271 5.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 12480 21.8 %
4 Mostly True 16860 29.5%
5 Totally True 20187 35.3%
Missing Data
-9  Missing 2150 3.8%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,050 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 429-430 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B144: If | am sad or angry, my teacher helps me feel better.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 11905 20.8 %
2 Mostly Untrue 9469 16.6 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15709 275 %
4 Mostly True 9130 16.0 %
5  Totally True 8137 14.2 %
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2850 5.0%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,350 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 431-432 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B145: My teacher takes the time to summarize what we learn each day.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4297 7.5 %
2 Mostly Untrue 6271 11.0 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15737 275 %
4 Mostly True 15395 26.9 %
5 Totally True 12908 22.6 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2592 45%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,608 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 433-434 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B146: My teacher knows if something is bothering me.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 9287 16.2 %
2 Mostly Untrue 9370 16.4 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 16016 28.0 %
4 Mostly True 11087 19.4 %
5 Totally True 8474 14.8 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 2966 52%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,234 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 435-436 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B147: My teacher checks to make sure we understand what s/he is teaching us.
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2006 3.5%
2 Mostly Untrue 2930 51%
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11359 19.9 %
4 Mostly True 16797 29.4 %
5 Totally True 21486 37.6 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2622 46 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,578 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 437-438 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B148: Students don't get to say much about what we think, we mostly listen.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 13436 235 %
2 Mostly Untrue 15872 27.7 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 13690 23.9%
4 Mostly True 7110 12.4 %
5 Totally True 4393 7.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2699 4.7 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,501 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 439-440 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B149: Instead of giving us answers, my teacher would rather give us questions to discuss.

Value Label

Totally Untrue
Mostly Untrue
Somewhat Untrue/True

Mostly True

a b WO N -

Totally True
Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

Based upon 54,148 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Unweighted
Frequency

2286
3839
14732
17554
15737

3052
57,200

%

4.0 %
6.7 %
258 %
30.7 %
275 %

5.3 %
100%



Location: 441-442 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B150: Lessons in this class are often hard for the teacher to make clear.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 15914 27.8 %
2 Mostly Untrue 17678 30.9 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 12459 218 %
4 Mostly True 5519 9.6 %
5 Totally True 3436 6.0 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2194 3.8%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 55,006 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 443-444 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B151: In this class we have to write every day.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 4150 7.3 %
2 Mostly Untrue 6656 11.6 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14427 252 %
4 Mostly True 13426 235 %
5 Totally True 15570 27.2%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 2971 52%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,229 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 445-446 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B152: We get to do a lot in this class, not just listen to the teacher.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 3998 7.0 %
2 Mostly Untrue 5499 9.6 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 14134 24.7 %
4 Mostly True 15865 27.7 %
5 Totally True 14649 25.6 %
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3055 53%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,145 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 447-448 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B153: Often, | am not sure what | am supposed to be learning in this class.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 18274 31.9%
2 Mostly Untrue 15542 272 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 11446 20.0 %
4 Mostly True 5439 9.5 %
5 Totally True 3478 6.1 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3021 5.3%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,179 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 449-450 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_B154: My teacher gives us time to explain our ideas.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Totally Untrue 2805 49 %
2 Mostly Untrue 4580 8.0 %
3 Somewhat Untrue/True 15513 271 %
4 Mostly True 17404 30.4 %
5  Totally True 13776 241 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3122 55%
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,078 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 451-452 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_B155: Students speak up and share their ideas about class work.
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Value Label

Totally Untrue
Mostly Untrue
Somewhat Untrue/True

Mostly True

a b WON -

Totally True
Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

Based upon 54,227 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 453-454 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Unweighted
Frequency

3586
5536
15448
16057
13600

2973
57,200

%

6.3 %
9.7 %
27.0%
281 %
23.8 %

52 %
100%

M_B156: During most weeks, how many days a week is there homework to do for this class?

(Select one choice.)

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 never assigned 4283 75 %
1 1 day 7080 12.4 %
2 2 days 8314 14.5 %
3 3 days 9904 17.3 %
4  4days 10785 18.9 %
5 5 days 13143 23.0 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3691 6.5 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,509 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 455-456 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C1: Are you a female or male?
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Male 26099 45.6 %
2 Female 27915 48.8 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3186 5.6 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 54,014 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 457-458 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
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Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_C3: How many books are there in your home?

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 0to 10 8644 15.1 %
2 11-24 10908 19.1 %
3 25-100 16168 28.3 %
4 100-250 9573 16.7 %
5 more than 250 8451 14.8 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3456 6.0 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,744 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 459-460 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C4: Is there a computer at your home? If yes, how many? (Select one choice.)
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 No 4985 8.7 %
2 Yes, one 19019 33.2 %
3 Yes, two 15257 26.7 %
4 Yes, three or more 14808 25.9 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3131 55 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 54,069 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 461-462 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5A: European descent (White)
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 38038 66.5 %
1 White 15766 27.6 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3396 5.9 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
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Location: 463-464 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_C5B: African descent (black)

Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 469-470 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 36982 64.7 %
1 Black or African American 16822 29.4 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3396 5.9 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 465-466 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5C: Hispanic/Latino
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 34589 60.5 %
1 Hispanic/Latino 19215 33.6 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3396 5.9 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 467-468 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5D: Asian/South Asian
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 50371 88.1 %
1 Asian 3433 6.0 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3396 5.9 %
Total 57,200 100%

M_CS5E: Native American
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Value Label

Unweighted

%

-38-

Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 51485 90.0 %
1 Native American (Indian) 2319 4.1 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3396 59%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 471-472 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5F: Pacific Islander
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 52964 92.6 %
1 Pacific islander 840 1.5%
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3396 5.9 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 473-474 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5G: Arabic/Middle Eastern descent
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 52695 92.1 %
1 Arabic/Middle Eastern 1109 1.9 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3396 59%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 475-476 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5H: West Indian
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 51587 90.2 %
1 West Indian 2217 3.9 %
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Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3396 59%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 477-478 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_CS5I: South Asian or East Indian
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 52818 92.3 %
1 South Asian or East Indian 986 1.7 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3396 5.9 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 479-480 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C5J: Other (please specify)
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
0 Not Missing (selected another response) 49454 86.5 %
1 Other 4350 7.6 %
Missing Data
-9  Missing 3396 59%
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,804 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 481-482 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C6: Counting yourself and all others, how many children live with you?
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 1 11621 20.3 %
2 2 17475 30.6 %
3 3 12555 219 %
4 4 6428 11.2 %



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
5 5 or more 5474 9.6 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3647 6.4 %
Total 57,200 100%
Based upon 53,553 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.
Location: 483-484 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9
M_C7: Does anyone in your family speak a language other than English at home?
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 No 23283 40.7 %
2 Seldom 6073 10.6 %
3 Half the time 6967 122 %
4 Mostly 7419 13.0 %
5 Always 9785 171 %
Missing Data
-9 Missing 3673 6.4 %
Total 57,200 100%

Based upon 53,527 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 485-486 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9

M_C34_ONLINE: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. Did the

person?

Value Label

Did not finish high school
Finished high school

Attended some college

Finished a 4-year college degree

Finished a professional or graduate degree

D A WON =

| don't know
Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

Based upon 15,481 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 487-488 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
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Unweighted
Frequency

2089
3309
2207
2177
2335
3364

1752
39967
57,200

%

3.7%
5.8 %
3.9 %
3.8 %
41 %
5.9 %

3.1 %
69.9 %
100%



Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .

M_C34A_PAPER: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. This

person: Did not finish high school.

Value Label
0 No
1 Yes
Missing Data
-9  Missing
Total

Based upon 36,456 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 489-490 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .

Unweighted

Frequency
29828
6628

3511
17233
57,200

%

521 %
11.6 %

6.1 %
30.1 %
100%

M_C34B_PAPER: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. This

person: Finished high school

Value Label
0 No
1 Yes
Missing Data
-9 Missing
Total

Based upon 36,456 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 491-492 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .

Unweighted

Frequency
13310
23146

3511
17233
57,200

%

23.3 %
40.5 %

6.1 %
30.1 %
100%

M_C34C_PAPER: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. This

person: Attended some college or earned a 2-year degree

Value Label

0 No
1 Yes

Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

41 -

Unweighted
Frequency

23217
13239

3511
17233
57,200

%

40.6 %
231 %

6.1 %
30.1 %
100%



Based upon 36,456 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 493-494 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .

M_C34D_PAPER: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. This

person: Finished a 4-year college degree

Value Label

0 No
1 Yes

Missing Data
-9 Missing

Total

Based upon 36,456 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 495-496 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .

Unweighted

Frequency
23700
12756

3511
17233
57,200

%

414 %
22.3%

6.1 %
30.1 %
100%

M_C34E_PAPER: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. This

person: Finished a professional or graduate degree after college

Value Label
0 No
1 Yes
Missing Data
-9  Missing
Total

Based upon 36,456 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 497-498 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .

Unweighted

Frequency
26788
9668

3511
17233
57,200

%

46.8 %
16.9 %

6.1 %
30.1 %
100%

M_C34F_PAPER: Think of the adult at your house who went to school for the most years. This

person: | don't know.

Value Label

1 | don't know

Missing Data

Total

-42 -

Unweighted
Frequency

10109

47091
57,200

%

17.7 %

82.3 %
100%



Based upon 10,109 valid cases out of 57,200 total cases.

Location: 499-500 (width: 2; decimal: Q)
Variable Type: numeric
(Range of) Missing Values: -9 , .
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